
704 

Port 

AK 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

6826 
566 

55764 

6828 
6829 
6926 

56123 

6830 
6864 
6832 
6833 

6831 

56122 

6835 
6865 
1482 

56104 

6784 
6867 

6904 
6838 

55600 

55515 

6839 

55832 

56112 

6814 

6708 
56086 

6815 
55530 
6819 

55737 

Tariff 
Item 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/38A-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

84 .17. 0091 Casburt Drimax infra-red flatware dryer . . . . . . . . 
84 .17. 009 Incoma TM 2/ 4020 vacuum dryer . . . . . . . . 
84 .18. 039 Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus. Royal Daulton water 

84.18 .039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.021 

84.21.021 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

filters, models F83A, F81A, F83, F303, F305, F89, ultiflo candles 
and elements for models listed, peculiar to use for purification of 
drinking water and for laboratory and industrial use for the removal 
of colour, taste, odour and bacteria 

T3K-8 refining screen, peculiar for use in making starch . . . . 
Pakmaster 500, for filling, labelling and packing milk powder cans .. 
Rose Forgrove, model LF A cellophane overwrapping machine .. 
Aeroblast sandblast machine, model 500 complete with 10 H.P. air 

compressor, peculiar to use in making Paua shell jewellery for export 
Guyson model DBH2 beadblaster . . . . . . . . 
Pan greaser to spray release coating of fat onto the inside of cake pans 
Conveyors, peculiar for use in packaging milk powder cans .. 
Conveyors used in conjunction with check-weighers, peculiar to use in 

packaging milk powder cans 
84.22.009 Lifting device and driveable platform, peculiar for use in alignment 

and assembly of MAN buses 
84.24.051 Component part set, viz: . . . . . . 

84.24.051 
84.29.000 
84.37.009 
84.45.009 

gear box assembly only for vibrax fertiliser distributor 
Nodet Gougis Pneumasen II precision seed drill . . . . . • 
Buhler centrifugal sifters, model MKZA 30/70 . . . . . . 
Weaving machines, industrial . . . . . . . . . . 
Gear hobbing machine, Lorenz model EN12, peculiar to use in machin-

ing spur and helical gears, chain sprockets and wormwheels 
84.59.059 Hooper model HDF50 heavy duty bark shredder . . . . . . 
84.59.059 Norgren B.38 filter regulators, stainless steel and aluminium con

struction 
84. 59. 059 Raymond electrical actuators for mounting on valves for remote control 
84. 59 . 059 Vacuum/ Gassing machine, peculiar for use in packaging milk powder 

cans 
84.61.011 Pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, stop valves, safety shut off 

valves, specially for installation on liquid petroleum gas bulk storage 
tanks 

84. 61. 021 Air closure valves, 16 UNF air aperture closures with Acetyl bush, 
peculiar to use in making refrigerated shipping containers 

84. 61 . 021 Tartarini valves for fitting to CNG cylinders (manually operated needle 
valve) 

84. 63. 029 Right angle drive multiplying gearbox ratio 1 :2.555, peculiar to use 
with Exel mulching mower 

85. 01 . 001 Electric induction motor, type Yaskawa Felk 8W double shafted 
60 H.P. 4 pole 400 volt 50 Hz., to provide the power necessary to 
drive hydraulic pumps for pressing wool bales for export shipping 

85 .19 . 009 Circuit breakers: moulded case, earth leakage, current operated type: 
Fuji 5 amp and above single and three phase 

85 .19. 059 Auto Matrix power connection kit, splice kit and end seal kit .. 
85.19.071 American data corp, Model 2104---16P, Pal production switcher com

plete with 21C Downstream Keyer, 21D Key edge generator, power 

85.22.019 
90.09.001 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

supply and additional control cable 
TSM audio mixing console . . . . . . . . . . 
Electro Taehistoscope, peculiar for use in teaching the disabled to read 
Environmental Tectronics Corporation electronic digital thermometers 
Frye Electronics Inc. Fonix 5000, 5500, 5500A, 55002 and 10,000 series 

of hearing aid test sets and accessories including sound chamber and 
replacement printer rolls and service parts, peculiar to use in hearing 
aid clinics and the like for evaluating hearing aids prior to fitting to 
patients and for checking complaints after fittings 

No. 22 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

.. 

.. 
10 

15 

10 

10 
10 

10 
99 
99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 April 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead ,etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


