Tariff Notice No. 1980/38A-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK.	6826	84.17.009	Casburt Drimax infra-red flatware dryer	Free*	Free*	10
H	566	84.17.009	Incoma TM 2/4020 vacuum dryer	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	55764	84.18.039	Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus. Royal Daulton water filters, models F83A, F81A, F83, F303, F305, F89, ultiflo candles and elements for models listed, peculiar to use for purification of drinking water and for laboratory and industrial use for the removal of colour, taste, odour and bacteria	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	6828	84.18.039	T3K-8 refining screen, peculiar for use in making starch	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	6829	84.19.039	Pakmaster 500, for filling, labelling and packing milk powder cans	Free*	Free*	10
AK.	6926	84.19.039	Rose Forgrove, model LFA cellophane overwrapping machine	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56123	84.21.021	Aeroblast sandblast machine, model 500 complete with 10 H.P. air compressor, peculiar to use in making Paua shell jewellery for export	Free*	Free*	10
AK V	6830	84.21.021	Guyson model DBH2 beadblaster	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	6864	84.21.029	Pan greaser to spray release coating of fat onto the inside of cake pans	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6832 6833	84.22.009 84.22.009	Conveyors, peculiar for use in packaging milk powder cans  Conveyors used in conjunction with check-weighers, peculiar to use in	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	6831	84.22.009	packaging milk powder cans Lifting device and driveable platform, peculiar for use in alignment	Free*	Free*	10
			and assembly of MAN buses			1
H.O.	56122	84.24.051	Component part set, viz: gear box assembly only for vibrax fertiliser distributor	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	6835	84.24.051	Nodet Gougis Pneumasen II precision seed drill	Free*	Free*	10
AK VN	6865	84.29.000	Buhler centrifugal sifters, model MKZA 30/70	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	1482 56104	84.37.009 84.45.009	Weaving machines, industrial Gear hobbing machine, Lorenz model EN12, peculiar to use in machin-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
			ing spur and helical gears, chain sprockets and wormwheels			
AK.	6784	84.59.059	Hooper model HDF50 heavy duty bark shredder	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6867	84.59.059	Norgren B.38 filter regulators, stainless steel and aluminium con- struction	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6904	84.59.059	Raymond electrical actuators for mounting on valves for remote control	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6838	84.59.059	Vacuum/Gassing machine, peculiar for use in packaging milk powder cans	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55600	84.61.011	Perssure safety valves, excess flow valves, stop valves, safety shut off valves, specially for installation on liquid petroleum gas bulk storage tanks	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55515	84.61.021	Air closure valves, 16 UNF air aperture closures with Acetyl bush,	Free*		
AK	6839	84.61.021	peculiar to use in making refrigerated shipping containers Tartarini valves for fitting to CNG cylinders (manually operated needle	Free*		
H.O.	55832	84.63.029	valve) Right angle drive multiplying gearbox ratio 1:2.555, peculiar to use with Exel mulching mower	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56112	85.01.001	Electric induction motor, type Yaskawa Felk 8W double shafted 60 H.P. 4 pole 400 volt 50 Hz., to provide the power necessary to	Free*	Free*	1:
AK	6814	85.19.009	drive hydraulic pumps for pressing wool bales for export shipping Circuit breakers: moulded case, earth leakage, current operated type: Fuji 5 amp and above single and three phase	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6708	85.19.059	Auto Matrix power connection kit, splice kit and end seal kit	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56086	85.19.071	American data corp, Model 2104–16P, Pal production switcher complete with 21C Downstream Keyer, 21D Key edge generator, power	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6815	85.22.019	supply and additional control cable TSM audio mixing console	Free*	Free*	1
H.O.	55530	90.09.001	Electro Taehistoscope, peculiar for use in teaching the disabled to read	Free*	Free*	ۇ
AK	6819	90.28.009	Environmental Tectronics Corporation electronic digital thermometers	Free*	Free*	<b>9</b>
H.O.	55737	90.28.009	Frye Electronics Inc. Fonix 5000, 5500, 5500A, 5500Z and 10,000 series of hearing aid test sets and accessories including sound chamber and replacement printer rolls and service parts, peculiar to use in hearing aid clinics and the like for evaluating hearing aids prior to fitting to patients and for checking complaints after fittings	Free*	Free*	9
			patients and for encoking complaints after fittings	*or such his	ther rate of	.
				duty as t	he Minister y case decide	· [

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 3 April 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead ,etc.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1980.